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Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether financial assistance is provided by the Government to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) running educational and technical training centres for the tribal women in North-Eastern States; and

(b) if so, the details of such financial assistance provided during each of the last three years and the current year, NGO-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Financial assistance is being provided by the Government to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) running educational and technical training centres for the tribal women under
(i) scheme of "Strengthening Education among Scheduled Tribe Girls in Low Literacy Districts"
(ii) Grants-in-aid to voluntary organizations working for the welfare of scheduled tribes and
(iii) Scheme of Vocational Training Centre in tribal areas including North-Eastern States.

Details of financial assistance provided during the last three year and current year are at Annex.
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